Palmako

LEMEXS GROUP

Assembly, installation and maintenance manual

Montage-, Aufbau- und Wartungsanleitung e Assemblage, manuel de montage et d’entretien ® Montaje, instalacion
y mantenimiento e Manuale di montaggio, installazione e manutenzione e Monterings- og vedlikeholdsmanual e
Monterings-, installations- och underhallsmanual e Kokoamis-, asennus- ja huolto-ohje e Vejledning for montering
og vedligehold e Handleiding voor montage, installatie en onderhoud e Manual de montagem, instalagéo e
manutenc@o e Navod k montazi, instalaci a udrzbé e Instrukcja montazu, instalacji i konserwacji ® Surinkimo,
montavimo ir priezidros vadovas e Montazas, uzstadiSanas un apkopes rokasgramata e PykoBoactso no c6opke
n obcnyxumBaHuio e Montaazi-, paigaldus- ja séilitamise juhend

Cabin FR34-4232-7

Factory inspection by e Werkskontrolle durch e
Contrdle a partir de l'usine par e Inspector de fabrica e
Collaudato da e Fabrikkkontroll utfert av e
Fabriksbesiktigat av e Tehtaan tarkastaja e Fabriks
Kontrol udfgrt af e Fabriekscontrole door e Inspecgéo de
fabrica, por: e Zkontrolovano ve vyrobnim zavodé e
Kontrola fabryczna do e ApziGrg gamykloje atliko e
Rdpnicas parbaudi veicis e 3aBoackon KOHTPOmNb ©
Tehase kontroll teostatud:

Date e Datum e Date e Fecha e Data e Dato e Datum e
Paivays e Dato e Datum e Data e Datum e Data e Datums
e Data e [lata e Kuupaev:

Pack number e Pack Nr. e Packet n° e Bulto N° e Pacco N.
e Serienr e Produktionsnummer e Pakettinro e Pakke nr. e
Pak nr. ¢ Nimero de embalagem e Cislo baleni ¢ Numer
opakowania e Pakuotés numeris e lepakojuma numurs e
YnakoBOYHbIN HOmep e Pakinumber:

Palmako AS | Naituse 25 | 50409 Tartu | Estonia | Tel: +372 7 355 530 | contact@palmako.ee | www.palmako.ee




www.palmako.ee/information-hub

English: Before instaling and using the product, please read the instructions and warranty terms at
www.palmako.ee/information-hub to guarantee proper installation and long-lasting performance.

Deutsch: Wichtig! Bitte vor Aufbau und Nutzung des Produkts unbedingt die detaillierte Montageanleitung sowie
die Garantiebedingungen unter www.palmako.ee/information-hub lesen, um eine fachgerechte Montage und eine
lange Funktionssicherheit zu gewahrleisten.

Francais: Avant d’installer et d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions et les conditions de garantie sur
www.palmako.ee/information-hub afin de garantir une installation correcte et la longévité du produit.

Espanol: Antes de instalar y utilizar el producto, lea las instrucciones y las condiciones de garantia en
www.palmako.ee/information-hub para asegurar una instalacion correcta y una larga vida util del producto.

Italiano: Prima di installare e utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le istruzioni e le condizioni di garanzia su
www.palmako.ee/information-hub per garantire una corretta installazione e prestazioni durature.

Norsk: Fgr montering og bruk av produktet, vennligst les monteringsanvisningene og garantivilkarene pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for & sikre korrekt montering og fremtidig holdbarhet.

Svenska: Innan du installerar och anvander produkten, vanligen las instruktionerna och garantivillkoren pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for att sakerstalla korrekt installation och produktens langvariga hallbarhet

Suomi: Ennen tuotteen asentamista ja kayttamistd, lue ohjeet ja takuehdot osoitteessa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub varmistaaksesi oikean asennuksen ja pitkakestoisen toiminnan.

Pycckum: lNMepen ycTaHOBKOM 1 UCMONb30BaHNEM U3LENUSA O3HAKOMBLTECH C MHCTPYKLUMEN U YCITOBUAMY rapaHTum
Ha cante www.palmako.ee/information-hub, 4TOGbI rapaHTMpoBaTb MpaBUNbHYID YCTAHOBKY W [ONTOBEYHOCTb
nsgenvs.

Eesti: Enne toote paigaldamist ja kasutuselevéttu lugege palun juhiseid ja garantiitingimusi aadressil
www.palmako.ee/information-hub, et tagada nduetekohane paigaldus ja toote pikk eluiga.

Dansk (Oversat af Al): Laes venligst instruktionerne og garantibetingelserne pa www.palmako.ee/information-hub,
for du installerer og bruger produktet, for at garantere korrekt installation og langvarig ydeevne.

Dutch (Vertaald door Al): Lees voor de installatie en het gebruik van het product de instructies en
garantievoorwaarden op www.palmako.ee/information-hub om een correcte installatie en langdurige werking te
garanderen

Portugués (Traduzido por IA): Antes de instalar e utilizar o produto, leia as instrugdes e os termos de garantia
em www.palmako.ee/information-hub para garantir uma instalagdo adequada e um desempenho duradouro.

Cestina (Pfelozeno umélou inteligenci): Pred instalaci a pouZitim produktu si prosim pre&téte pokyny a zaruéni
podminky na www.palmako.ee/information-hub, abyste zarugili spravnou instalaci a dlouhodoby vykon.

Polski (Przettumaczone przez Al): Przed zainstalowaniem i uzyciem produktu nalezy przeczytac¢ instrukcje oraz
warunki gwarancji dostepne na stronie www.palmako.ee/information-hub, co pozwoli zagwarantowaé¢ prawidtowg
instalacje i diugotrwatg wydajnosé.

LatvieSu (Maksliga intelekta tulkojums): Pirms produkta uzstadiSanas un lietoSanas, l0dzu, izlasiet instrukcijas
un garantijas noteikumus vietné www.palmako.ee/information-hub, lai garantétu pareizu uzstadiSanu un ilgstoSu
darbibu.

Lietuviskai (ISverté DI): PrieS montuodami ir naudodami gaminj, perskaitykite instrukcijas ir garantijos salygas
adresu www.palmako.ee/information-hub, kad uztikrintuméte tinkamg montavimg ir ilgalaikj veikima.


http://www.palmako.ee/information-hub

400




Doc SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Dee Profile Lengfh
FR3L-4237-T (mm) (mm)
001 = = = 1| 36T | 4200
002 o - . 171 3hxMh | 4200
03 | 1 & - o (TS T A
00k = = 2| 34x5T | 1475
005 O - 3| 3bxMlh | 1475
006 O 35| 3xh | 263
007 ] Lk Shx 1Tk 207
08 | 1 <o o o 1 3kt | 4400
009 O - N 20| 3xite | 3200
015 A - O 1| 3| 3200
016 | -~ . M 3t | 1927
017 A — O 1| 3| 3200
3 T 10
WA- : - - w
* & —
3200
3 T 10
WB-1 : - - w
&t p—
3200
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion
AR | . / T0x45 2991
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion
AR? | . ] 10xk5 3850
Purlin- Dachpfette- Arbaletrier- Arcareccio- Correa
PRI - = - 301 hLx10 | 4400
Purlin- Dachpfette- Arbaletrier- Arcareccio- Correa
PR2 | g O = = 1 T0x160 | 4400
"R ~loor board- Fussbodenbreft- Madrier du plancher - [avola pavimenfo- [abla de S | 89,19 2976
suelo
RB2-1 | Roof board- Dachbrett- Madrier du toif- Tavola tetto- Tabla de fejado oc—r—— | 50 | 89x19 2770
RB2-2 | Roof board- Dachbrett- Madrier du foit- Tavola fetto- Tabla de tejado coc—r—— | 50 | 899 835
FIB1-1 | Floor beading- Fussbodenleiste- Baguette du plancher- Listello pavimento- Liston de suelo = | 3 19%19 1940
Dia-1 | Diamond- Deckbreff- Madrier- Tavola di coperfura- Rombo <= | 7 19x 140 300
] © |Object name FR34-4232-7 Page  1/3




SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Profile | Length

Pos Pcs

FR34-4232-1 (mm) (mm)
Eaf -1 Eave edging- Dachrandbretft- Madrier en bordure du foif- Tavola bordo teffo- e | . 19%70 2900

Tabla de valadizo

FaB3-1| Facia board- Giebelblende- Ecran frontal- Schermo fronfone- Tabla de facia 7 16x120 915

FaB3-2 | Facia board- Giebelblende- Ecran frontal- Schermo fronfone- Tabla de facia 7 16x120 2850

FaB5-1| Facia board- Giebelblende- Ecran frontal- Schermo frontone- Tabla de facia 1 19x70 1006

FaB5-2 | Facia board- Giebelblende- Ecran frontal- Schermo frontone- Tabla de facia 1 19x70 1006

Roof edge reinforcement- Bachrandleiste- Baguette en bordure du toif- Rinforzo bordo 775
REZ- tetto- Refuerzo borde tejado '/'/{"ﬁ ’ I2xR0 o0
Roof edge reinforcement- Bachrandleiste- Baguette en bordure du teif- Rinforzo bordo 773
REZ-2 tetto- Refuerzo borde tejado ’/'/{"ﬁ ’ I2xk0 700
QTI5 5 - N
«9pR=1 | Seal- Gummidichtung- Joint disolafion- Guarnizone- Burlefe- QTI5_5x9PR 9 (1 9600
Sla8-1| Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston — | 19x35 1250

Storm brace- Sturmleiste- Profection contre le vent- Antivento-

STBT-1 Protector contra formentas 2 25x43 1950

SIBI? Storm brace- Sturmleiste- Protection contre le vent- Antivento- ) 2545 2050
Protector contra formentas

WG2-1 Water qutter- Wasserleiste- Rejef d'eau- Profeccion de lluvia- Protezione dalla ) 28460 1180

pioggia- 28x60

WB1-1 [ Wind brace- Windbrett- Madrier confre le vent- Tavola vento- Tabla confra el vienfo 7 16x45 915

WB1-2 | Wind brace- Windbrett- Madrier contre le vent- Tavola vento- Tabla confra el vienfo 7 16xL45 2850

E[BJXPSOOYZE Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno- M8x80mm PUPO

[31&385‘ Cylinder- Zylinderschloss- Serrure 3 mortaiser- Serrafura a cilindro- Bombin- 30.35

KQA%LQ{ Door fittings- Turbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta porta- Manilla puerta- QLIUKAPal

OV | Keeper- Schliessblech- Tole- Lamiera- Aldaba de candado- 120Zn

QNAT

Lyk0Me Nail- Nagel- (lou- Chiodo- (lave- 14x40mm 3

aNAZ

245070 Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clave- 2.5x50mm 700

K87n Nut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Dado- Tuerca- M8mm

QEREEZ] Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 25x16mm Zn

%555? Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornille- 3.5x35mm

AKREP | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3x20mm

gi?:@ﬂﬂ@% THHB

x70PZLn Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x70mm

] © | Object name FR34-4232-7 Page 2/3



AutoCAD SHX Text
Object name

AutoCAD SHX Text
Page

AutoCAD SHX Text
FR34-4232-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
2/3

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pos

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPECIFICATION-STÜCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATIÓN

AutoCAD SHX Text
FR34-4232-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pcs

AutoCAD SHX Text
Profile

AutoCAD SHX Text
(mm)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Length

AutoCAD SHX Text
(mm)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Eave edging- Dachrandbrett- Madrier en bordure du toit- Tavola bordo tetto-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tabla de valadizo

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
19x70

AutoCAD SHX Text
2200

AutoCAD SHX Text
EaE4-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Facia board- Giebelblende- Écran frontal- Schermo frontone- Tabla de facia

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
16x120

AutoCAD SHX Text
915

AutoCAD SHX Text
FaB3-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Facia board- Giebelblende- Écran frontal- Schermo frontone- Tabla de facia

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
16x120

AutoCAD SHX Text
2850

AutoCAD SHX Text
FaB3-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Facia board- Giebelblende- Écran frontal- Schermo frontone- Tabla de facia

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
19x70

AutoCAD SHX Text
1006

AutoCAD SHX Text
FaB5-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Facia board- Giebelblende- Écran frontal- Schermo frontone- Tabla de facia

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
19x70

AutoCAD SHX Text
1006

AutoCAD SHX Text
FaB5-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Roof edge reinforcement- Dachrandleiste- Baguette en bordure du toit- Rinforzo bordo

AutoCAD SHX Text
tetto- Refuerzo borde tejado

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
32x40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1900

AutoCAD SHX Text
RE2-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Roof edge reinforcement- Dachrandleiste- Baguette en bordure du toit- Rinforzo bordo

AutoCAD SHX Text
tetto- Refuerzo borde tejado

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
32x40

AutoCAD SHX Text
2500

AutoCAD SHX Text
RE2-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Seal- Gummidichtung- Joint d'isolation- Guarnizone- Burlete- QTI5_5x9PR

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9600

AutoCAD SHX Text
QTI5_5

AutoCAD SHX Text
x9PR-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Listón

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
19x35

AutoCAD SHX Text
1250

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sla8-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Storm brace- Sturmleiste- Protection contre le vent- Antivento-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Protector contra tormentas

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
25x45

AutoCAD SHX Text
1950

AutoCAD SHX Text
StB1-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Storm brace- Sturmleiste- Protection contre le vent- Antivento-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Protector contra tormentas

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
25x45

AutoCAD SHX Text
2050

AutoCAD SHX Text
StB1-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Water gutter- Wasserleiste- Rejet d'eau- Protección de lluvia- Protezione dalla

AutoCAD SHX Text
pioggia- 28x60

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
28x60

AutoCAD SHX Text
1180

AutoCAD SHX Text
WG2-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wind brace- Windbrett- Madrier contre le vent- Tavola vento- Tabla contra el viento

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
16x45

AutoCAD SHX Text
915

AutoCAD SHX Text
WB1-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wind brace- Windbrett- Madrier contre le vent- Tavola vento- Tabla contra el viento

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
16x45

AutoCAD SHX Text
2850

AutoCAD SHX Text
WB1-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
QPOYP

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x80Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno- M8x80mm PUPO

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
QULSI

AutoCAD SHX Text
30x35

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cylinder- Zylinderschloss- Serrure a mortaiser- Serratura a cilindro- Bombin- 30.35

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
QLIU

AutoCAD SHX Text
KAPal

AutoCAD SHX Text
Door fittings- Türbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta porta- Manilla puerta- QLIUKAPal

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
QRV1

AutoCAD SHX Text
20Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Keeper- Schliessblech- Tole- Lamiera- Aldaba de candado- 120Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
QNA1_

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x40Me

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 1.4x40mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
QNA2_

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x50Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 2.5x50mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
700

AutoCAD SHX Text
QMUK

AutoCAD SHX Text
K8Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nut- Schraubenmutter- Écrou- Dado- Tuerca- M8mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKRPP2

AutoCAD SHX Text
_5x16Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 2.5x16mm Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKRPP3

AutoCAD SHX Text
_5x35Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3.5x35mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
120

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKRPP

AutoCAD SHX Text
3x20Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3x20mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
64

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKRPP4

AutoCAD SHX Text
_5x70Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x70mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
100


Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE -ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile Length
FR34-47232-7 (mm) (mm)
QKRPP S : : :
v907n crew- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x90mm o 16
QKRPP
6x160 | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x160mm TX-1 [p 30
InTX-1
O35 | Washer- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela- 8x22mn 8
QLA Window fittings- Fenstergriff- Poigne de la fenefre- Maniglia finestra- Manilla 6
(ventana)
QFK2 | Window stop- Fensterfeststelle- Cremaillere- Fissative finestra- Fijador de fa 6
T S —
LOZn | ventana- QFK2407Zn
Window - Fenster - Fenefre - Finestra-Ventana 1003x1336 3
Téfﬁ N 903x1236mm
Door - Tur - Porfe - Porfa-Puerta 1244x1822 1
— . gl
; i
S | B M4 Lx1753mm
g SRIEE
_66P — T T
(0 - P[;: G+
f
Roof element- Dachelement- Panneau de foif-
KE630-V ‘ ‘ 1 51x631 937
Elemenfo di fetto- Elemento fejado -1
I
Roof element- Dachelement- Panneau de foif-
KE630-P 1 51x631 937
Elemenfo di fetto- Elemento fejads -2
|
Roof element- Dachelement- Panneau de foit-
(S his | ‘ 1| stwos | 1518
Elemento di fetto- Elemento fejads -3
] © | Object name FR34-4232-7 Page 3/3



AutoCAD SHX Text
Object name

AutoCAD SHX Text
Page

AutoCAD SHX Text
FR34-4232-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/3

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pos

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPECIFICATION-STÜCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATIÓN

AutoCAD SHX Text
FR34-4232-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pcs

AutoCAD SHX Text
Profile

AutoCAD SHX Text
(mm)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Length

AutoCAD SHX Text
(mm)

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKRPP

AutoCAD SHX Text
5x90Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x90mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKRPP

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x160

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZnTX-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x160mm TX-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
QSE8

AutoCAD SHX Text
x22Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Washer- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela- 8x22mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
QLIA

AutoCAD SHX Text
Window fittings- Fenstergriff- Poigne de la fenétre- Maniglia finestra- Manilla

AutoCAD SHX Text
(ventana)

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
QFK2

AutoCAD SHX Text
40Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Window stop- Fensterfeststelle- Crémaillere- Fissativo finestra- Fijador de

AutoCAD SHX Text
ventana- QFK240Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
903x1236mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA34

AutoCAD SHX Text
-21P

AutoCAD SHX Text
Window - Fenster - Fenetre - Finestra-Ventana 1003x1336 

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1144x1753mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
G+

AutoCAD SHX Text
TU34

AutoCAD SHX Text
-66P

AutoCAD SHX Text
Door - Tür - Porte - Porta-Puerta 1244x1822 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
51x406

AutoCAD SHX Text
1518

AutoCAD SHX Text
KK4-1518

AutoCAD SHX Text
-19-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Roof element- Dachelement- Panneau de toit-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Elemento di tetto- Elemento tejado -1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
937

AutoCAD SHX Text
Roof element- Dachelement- Panneau de toit-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Elemento di tetto- Elemento tejado -2

AutoCAD SHX Text
937

AutoCAD SHX Text
Roof element- Dachelement- Panneau de toit-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Elemento di tetto- Elemento tejado -3

AutoCAD SHX Text
KE630-V

AutoCAD SHX Text
KE630-P

AutoCAD SHX Text
51x631

AutoCAD SHX Text
51x631

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


AR1

AR?

AR2

ARZ

AR2

ARZ

AR?

AR2




3200

100

2932

100

4400
3 3931 100
[ 1
100 34
Wﬁ
=
(= 153 m2
124.4x182.2
- WéﬁZ -
34 34
{ 1010 202 1250 1202 1010 L
0929 129199
3932
100 34

129

100

H=1500m
TOTAL: 1153 mZ

100

1793

1010

j;

2932

B[

l

100

100




N
o)
EpO W UTON—100 W0 — — — —> > s s s
O — MW U1 o —100

=

4400

200 200
AL . Al
C - J oos
T o2
006 007 007 | 006
006 007 007 | 006
006 007 007 | 006
006 007 007 | 006
006 007 007 | 006
06 007 m R ] 006
0p O 007 m o ] 006
006 007 = 007 006
006 007 =S 007 | 006
006 007 007 | 06
006 007 007 | 006
006 001 007 006
005 ] o0s
005 ] 00s
005 =
005 ] oo
2 " 1250 1010 :
100 34 129 202 202 00
3966
4200

2109




N
(@]

W-POLIF~UTON —1C0 WD — —> —> —> s s s s
O — MW U oy —a

;

4400

200 200

(__H H o3
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002

002
001

00

T T T I T T T T T I T T T I T]

—_—
=
—U
jrae
wJ
O
a~
o~
wul M1
— =

S
(=

1995




d)’\_)
S

20
19 q
1 d =
17 Iy 1
16 il H | o0
15 | H H | 003
14 Iy | 009
13 Iy = | 009
12 Iy = | 009
11 H H | o0s
10 Iy | 009
0 il o] oo
8 | H H | 003
I Iy H | 009
6 Iy | 009
5 | H H | 003
L Iy = | 009
3 | H H | 003
2 il o] oo
bt T 263 H | 003
100 34 :
f 2966 37 0
3200

2508




ol

SERRLeLeeLLLeRRL T IIE
O O O OO DD DO OO0 oo oo %
AT T T T T T T T T T (D)
1 1T T 1T T 1T T T "1 T T T T T T T T —_
M
S
]
1yd
m
o
o—
=
)
d
O [
O [
[ o~
o~ mM
L)
b=
89¢l '
O WO O O D D D D DO D O
ssssssssss-< <
i
LTI L] 4
N— L T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T N—
U EEN =
(=)
Tfl
[an]
o =

OOt MN— O
P T T E o oot moy =




§57x8¢

0£X5"%

—\ 06X

0CXe

sid zxz
9xs'z

0f/apoW [3p epuU0Ias e 3JelieA ouossod aya10ads a7 4
Jeiquies apand ug1oesy129dss e ‘ojapow [ap opusIpuadaq
anby129ds a[apow 3f UO|aS 431N JUSANSd SUOIIEI1}109dS STT 4
uIas YaIIparyasiaiun j[apopy yaeu af usuugy uoieyijizads aid 4
Jopouw 214123ds ay3 uo Suipuadap Aiea Aew uoi3eIl4123ds oy 4

06X5






	T07242_PP.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Plaan 1_Plan 2024.08.29 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Plaan 2_Plan H=1.5m 2024.08.29 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Spets 1 2024.08.29 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Spets 2 2024.08.29 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Spets 3 2024.08.29 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Sein 2 2024.08.29 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Sein 1 2024.08.29 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Sein A 2024.08.29 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Sein B 2024.08.29 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	TU_kruvimine_Kuusk.pdf
	1. kontrleht FR-EL-PAV-maja eng-ger-fra-ita-esp-nl-no-dk_2012.02.20_jaanson
	3. esileht FR-maja eng-ger-fra-ita-esp-no-nl_2012.02.20_jaanson
	Installation manual
	Log cabin FRF44-3556
	Blockhaus ● Maisonnette en poutres ● Casa di travi ● Casa de jardin ● Anneks ● Tuinhuis
	Breite/Tiefe ● Largeur/Profondeur ● Lunghezza/Profondita ● Ancho/Profundidad ● Bredde/Dybde ● Breedte/Diepte
	Bohlenstärke ● Épaisseur des murs ● Spessore delle pareti ● Grosor de pared ● Tykkelse ● Wanddikte


	FR_tekstiosa_ENG-DE-FRA-IT-ESP_U-joonis-madal-l2vi.pdf
	General information
	Dear client,
	Warranty
	Garden house painting and maintenance

	Preparation for assembly
	Tools and preparation of components
	Foundation

	Garden house assembly
	Base frame (Foundation joists)
	Walls
	Door and window
	Apex
	Roof
	Floor
	Storm braces (NB! Not included in some house option kits!)
	General advice:

	FR_tekstiosa_DE_U-joonis-madal-l2vi.pdf
	I. Generelles
	Sehr geehrter Kunde,
	Gewährleistung
	Anstrich und Pflege

	II. Vorbereitung zur Aufbau
	Werkzeuge und Vorbereitung der Details
	Fundament

	III. Aufbau
	Lagerhölzer
	Wände
	Tür und Fenster
	Giebel
	Dach
	Fussboden
	Sturmleisten (Falls im Lieferumfang!)
	Allgemeine Tipps:


	FR_tekstiosa_FRA_U-joonis-madal-l2vi.pdf
	I. Généralités
	Cher client,
	Garantie
	Peinture et entretien

	II. Préparation au montage
	Outils et préparation des détails
	Fondations

	III. Montage
	Longrines
	Parois
	Porte et fenêtres
	Pignons
	Toit
	Plancher
	Contreventements (s'ils font partie de l'étendue de la fourniture!)
	Conseils


	FR_tekstiosa_IT_U-joonis-madal-l2vi.pdf
	I. In generale
	Gentile Cliente,
	Garanzia
	Verniciatura e cura

	II. Preparazione al montaggio
	Attrezzi e preparazione dei particolari
	Fondamenta

	III. Montaggio
	Pareti
	Timpano
	Tetto
	Pavimento
	Listelli antivento (se in dotazione!)


	FR_tekstiosa_ESP_U-joonis-madal-l2vi.pdf
	Información general
	Estimado cliente,
	Garantía
	Pintura y mantenimiento de la cabaña

	Preparativos para el montaje
	Herramientas y la preparación de los elementos
	Cimentación

	Ensamblaje de la cabaña
	Rastreles de cimentación
	Paredes
	Puertas y ventanas
	Ápice
	Tejado
	Suelo
	Protección contra tormentas (¡NB! ¡No incluido en el paquete de entrega de los algunos modelos!)
	Recomendaciones generales:




	T07242 Spets 1 2024.10.02 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Spets 2 2024.10.02 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Spets 3 2024.10.02 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Vundament_Plan 2024.10.08 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Plaan 2_Plan H=1.5m 2024.10.08 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Sein 1 2024.10.08 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Sein 2 2024.10.08 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Sein A 2024.10.08 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Sein B 2024.10.08 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Spets 2 2024.11.08 Saar.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07242 Spets 3 2024.11.08 Saar.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Garden UA värvimine ja silikoneerimine 2025.10.27 Saar.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model





